* Operating segment results reported on an Expected Loss (EL) basis; see Note 26 on page 157 of BMO’s 2010 Annual Report.
1 Non-GAAP measure, see slide 2 of the Q4 10 Investor Presentation and page 19 of the Fourth Quarter 2010 Earnings Release

8Morgan Stanley Investor Conference February 2, 2011

Concentrated on delivering sustainable quality earnings and improving returns

2010 ROE of 18.8%

Robust client prioritization process which brings together
multiple disciplines under a customer relationship approach

Materially improved Canadian league table standing in 2010,
reflecting changes underway in this business

Ranked 1st in Equity1 and 1st in M&A2 for announced and
completed transactions involving a Canadian company

BMO Capital Markets

Revenue and Net Income

(C$MM)

1 Source: Thomson Reuters;  2 Source: Bloomberg
* Operating segment results reported on an Expected Loss (EL) basis; see Note 26 on page 157 of BMO’s 2010 Annual Report.

568

873 820
2,178

3,089
3,279

F2008 F2009 F2010

Net Income   Revenue

9Morgan Stanley Investor Conference February 2, 2011

C$ billions

Marshall & Ilsley: A Transformational Acquisition
We have effectively doubled the size of our domestic market

BMO FG M&I Combined BMO U.S.(1) M&I Pro Forma U.S.

  Balance Sheet

Assets $411.6 $53.4 $465.0 $123.5 $53.4 $176.9

Gross Loans 171.5 40.9 212.4 33.2 40.9 74.1

Deposits 249.3 39.3 288.6 57.1 39.3 96.4

  Income Statement

LTM Revenue $12.2 $2.6 $14.8 $2.6 $2.6 $5.2

LTM Pre-Tax Pre-Provision Earnings 4.6 0.9 5.5 0.7 0.9 1.6

  Other Highlights

AUM $109.5 $34.0 $143.5 $47.2 $34.0 $81.2

AUA 260.9 133.1 394.0 97.8 133.1 230.8

Branches 1,234 374 1,608 321 374 695

Source: SNL Financial and Company Disclosure.
Note: Metrics as at October 31, 2010 for BMO and September 30, 2010 for M&I.  Figures do not reflect any transaction adjustments or expected synergies.

M&I metrics converted into Canadian dollar equivalent: balance sheet and AUM/AUA converted using 9/30/2010 as at CAD/USD rate of 1.0292; Income statement converted at LTM average CAD/USD rate of 1.0411
1. Balance sheet items based on Q4-2010 average balances.

Transformational for U.S. operations, competitive position, customers and employees

Bringing together highly complementary businesses in retail, commercial and wealth management